## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the city in Assignee address is incorrect. Caejeon-city should be Daejeon-city previously recorded on Reel 020396 Frame 0490. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Junho YEO		11/13/2007		
Josef Preishuber-Pfluegl		11/10/2007		
Alex Janek			11/07/2007	
Andreas Schuhai			11/08/2007	
Hae-Won SON			11/12/2007	
Jae-Young JUNG			11/09/2007	
Hee-Sook MO			11/09/2007	
Ji-Hoon BAE			11/09/2007	
Gil-Young CHOI			11/09/2007	
Cheol-Sig PYO			11/15/2007	
Jong-Suk CHAE			11/15/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	ELECTRONI	CS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RES	EARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:		G-DONG, YUSONG-GU		
City:	DAEJEON-C	TY		
State/Country:		F KOREA		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11931547		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(860)28	6-0115		
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.	
Phone: 860-286-2929				
Email:	CLUCA	S@CANTORCOLBURN.COM		
	GLUCA	See and the street ben the set		

500628551

## PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0198

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CANTOR COL 20 CHURCH S 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, C	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	YPL-0498
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Deidre M. Davis, Reg. No. 52,797
Total Attachments: 8 source=24L9474#page1.tif source=24L9474#page2.tif source=24L9474#page3.tif source=24L9474#page4.tif source=24L9474#page5.tif source=24L9474#page6.tif source=24L9474#page7.tif source=24L9474#page8.tif		



11 A. B. 17

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Junho YEO			11/13/2007		
Josef Preishuber-Pfluegl			11/10/2007		
Alex Janek			11/07/2007		
Andreas Schuhai			11/08/2007		
Hae-Won SON			11/12/2007		
Jae-Young JUNG			11/09/2007		
Hee-Sook MO			11/09/2007		
JI-Hoon BAE			11/09/2007		
Gil-Young CHOI			11/09/2007		
Cheol-Sig PYO			11/15/2007		
Jong-Suk CHAE			11/15/2007		
Mamo					
Name: Street Address: City:	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city	nd Telecommunications Research Inst dong, Yusong-gu			
Street Address: City:	161 Gajeong-	dong, Yusong-gu			
Street Address: City:	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city REPUBLIC O	dong, Yusong-gu			
Street Address: City: State/Country:	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city REPUBLIC O S Total: 1	dong, Yusong-gu			
Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER:	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city REPUBLIC O S Total: 1	dong, Yusong-gu F KOREA			
Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city REPUBLIC O S Total: 1	dong, Yusong-gu F KOREA Num			
Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city REPUBLIC O S Total: 1 pe	dong, Yusong-gu F KOREA Num 11931547 -0115	ber		
Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city REPUBLIC O S Total: 1 pe DATA (860)286 a sent via US M	dong, Yusong-gu F KOREA Num 11931547 -0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>	ber		
Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city REPUBLIC O S Total: 1 DATA (860)286- sent via US M 860-286-2	dong, Yusong-gu F KOREA Num 11931547 -0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2929	ber		
Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Tyl Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone:	161 Gajeong- Caejeon-city REPUBLIC O S Total: 1 pe DATA (860)286- sent via US M 860-286-2 GLUCAS	dong, Yusong-gu F KOREA Num 11931547 -0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>	ber		

la de la calencia de

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Hartford, C	ONNECTICUT 06103	 :
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YPL-0498	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deidre M. Davis, Reg. No. 52,797	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page2.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page3.tif		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, **YEO**, **Junho of** 1406-24 Sangyeok3-dong, Buk-gu, Daegu-city, Republic of Korea; **Josef Preishub of** Lakeside B07 A-9020 Klagenfurt, Austria; **Alex Janek of** Lakeside B07 A-9020 Klagenfurt, Austria; **Andreas Schuha** of Lakeside B07 A-9020 Klagenfurt, Austria; **SON**, **Hae-Won of** 1101-406 Yeolmaemacul Apt., Noeundong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea; **JUNG**, **Jae-Young** of 403-1405 Yeolmaemacul Apt., Jijok-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea; **MO**, **Hee-Sook** of 204-304 Yangjimacul Apt., Banseok-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea; **BAE**, **Ji-Hoon** of 1-115, 236-1 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea; **CHOI**, **Gil-Young** of 803-1301 Yeolmaemacul Apt., Noeun-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea; **PYO**, **Cheol-Sig** of 109-701 Kangbyeon Apt., Mannyeon-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea; **CHAE**, **Jong-Suk** of 11-201 Townhouse 391 Doryong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## APPARATUS FOR STORING SENSING DATA IN TAG AND METHOD THEREOF

which claims priority to Korean Application No. <u>10-2006-0125037</u>, filed on <u>8/December/2006</u>, and for which We are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Government Invested Research Institution organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Rep. of Korea, having a place of business at 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Rep. of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: Nov. 13, 2007 [YEO, Junho] Date: 10.11. 2007 Date: 07. 19. 2007 [Alex Janek] Date: 08.11. 2007

[YEO, Junho] [YEO, Junho] [Josef, Pfeishuber-Pfluegi] [Josef, Pfeishuber-Pfluegi]

\_\_\_\_ L.S.

-2-

Date: Nov. 12, 2007	Hae-Won, Son [SON, Hae-Won]	L.S. •
Date: <u>()، ۷. 9. مد</u>	JUM Jae Young]	L.S.
Date: Nov 9, 2007	MO, Hee-Sook]	L.S.
Date: Nov 9, 2007	[BAE, Ji-Hoon]	L.S.
Date: NOV 9, 2007	Choi Gil Young [CHOI, Gil-Young]	L.S.
Date: NOV 15, 2009	[PYO, Cheol-Sig]	L.S.
Date: Nov. 15, 2007	[CHAE, Jong-Suk]	L.S.

RECORDED: 08/22/2008